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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dear Sir,
Please record the attached assignment document.
1. Name of conveying party:

E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, INC.

2. Name and address of receiving party:
CALGON VESTAL, INC.
5960 Heisley Road
Mentor, OH 44060

A Delaware corporation
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3. Nature of conveyance:
ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: December 19, 1996

4. Registration Numbers:
1 STROKE ENVIRON Reg. No. 903,595
SAFE ‘N SURE Reg. No. 1,020,292
SOFT ‘N SURE Reg. No. 1,224,777

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:
Sandra M. Koenig, Esq.
Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP
1100 Superior Avenue; Suite 700
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

6. Total number of registrations involvead:

Three (3)

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):
$90.00
8. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing
information is true and correct and any attached copy
s a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN,
MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

e Ll ;kiyﬁ/up/fg

Date: March 14, 2001 ndra M. Koenig
1100 Superior Avenue
Suite 700
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518
(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments
and document: Ten (10)
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ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

- This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS is made as of
December 19, 1996, from E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the

"Assignor"), to Calgon Vestal, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks which were registered
in, and pending trademark applications which were filed with, the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as listed on Annex A attached hereto (the "U.S. Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November
26, 1996, between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "Agreement"), the Assignor has
agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the U.S.
Trademarks, together with certain of the assets held by the Assignor and Calgon Vestal
Laboratories, Inc. primarily for use in the business of manufacturing and selling health care
infection control and contamination control products; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring certain assets to which the pending

trademark applications pertain pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

#40109304.4
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NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Assignor DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY to Assignee, its
successors and assigns forever, all of the right, title and interest, whether statutory or
common law, of Assignor in, to or arising under the U.S. Trademarks, and any and all
renewals and extensions of the U.S. Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the U.S. Trademarks, and the registrations and applications of U.S.
Trademarks identified on Annex A, in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be

executed as of the 19th day of December, 1996.

E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, INC.

Name?
Title:
[CORPORATE SEAL]
Witness:
/=
\-_./
#40109304.4 -2-
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
) Ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this [W‘day of December, 1996, before me, a Notary Public duly
commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for the said County and State, appeared in

person the within named p E/c(e/{ l] , p.,J S5€/\ __ to me personally known, who

stated that he/she is the of E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc. and

is dulv authorized in that capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name
and on behalf of said corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that he/she has so
signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and
purposes therein mentioned.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this I by

day of December, 1996.

Lpias s YW 0 {w 1

Notary Public

DORRIS MAE cunNnin
Notary Puhlic, Stste b':'l:\fpi,’:‘:d(
0ualif1r:;?j' 24-4951133
Certificate Fneé"mK;féfj Crinty

York
Commission Expirea Mayr15c,:o1l!jlr_,g:}

#40109304.4
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TRADEMARK
VESTAL

VESTAL

SEPTISOL (STYLIZED)
BACTERGENT
AMERSE (STYLIZED)
VES-PHENE
VESPRAY (STYLIZED)
SUPERGLO

MAXADE

HI-LEVEL

VESTASOL

POT N PAN
POWER-CLOR
ENVIRON
SUM-TOTIL
STAPHENE

1-STROKE VES-PHENE
VESTA-GLOSS
VESCO-SEAL
VESCO-LITE

LOTION GLO
INSTAMATIC
STERIGARD
VESTA-BRITE
VESTA-FOAM
VESTAL 1776

#40109304 .4

Annex A

REGISTRATION NUMBER

190,608
191,634
245,239
354,767
426,932
637,547
640,854
661,463
663.584
683,775
721,707
733,984
741,043
746,348
764,440
806,186
835,255
836,517
841,884
843,478
851,195
863,804
864,438
879,643
880,298
880,707

REGISTRATION DATE
19241014

19241111
19280807
19380222
19470121
19561120
19570205
19580506
19580624
19590818
19610919
19620703
19621120
19630305
19640204
19660329
19670912
19671010
19680109
19680206
19680618
19690121
19690204
19691028
19691111
19691118

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK

1 STROKE ENVIRON
MP-1

SEPTI-SOFT

LPH (STYLIZED)
ENVIROQUAT

SAFE N SURE
RESOLVE

VIS

BU-711

CONCRELOK

T.B.Q.

CRYOSAN

DRI’'N SHINE
MIRAGE

ALCARE (STYLIZED)

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
(A CARTOON CHARACTER
OF A DROWNING GERM)

VESTA-POWER
VESTAL
CALGOMATIC
VESTAL
INSTRU-KLENZ

WASH YOUR HANDS-
DROWN A GERM

VESTALENE
VESTA-SYDE
VESTAL HWQ
THANX

#40109304 .4

903,595
930,774
949,500
965,331
1,016,684
1,020,292
1,022,378
1,028,355
1,041,799
1,088,447
1.093,558
1,101,169
1,105,022
1,112,077
1,126,654
1,132,430

1,135,416
1,161,554
1,161,753
1,176,765
1,180,775
1,181,572

1,183,440
1,183,442
1,184,424
1,205,110

2

REGISTRATION NUMBER  REGISTRATION DATE

19701201
19720314
19721226
19730731
19750729
19750916
19751014
19751230
19760622
19780404
19780620
19780905
19781031
19790130
19791113
19800401

19800520
19810721
19810721
19811110
19811208
19811208

19811229
19811229
19820105
19820817
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TRADEMARK
MANU-KLENZ
TRI-QUAT

SOFT °N SURE
VESTAL INSURANCE
GLASS-KLENZ
KART-KLENZ
POWDER KEG (STYLIZED)
SYSTEM 1200
KINDEST KARE
LAB-FRESH
ACUTE-KARE

LOTION SOFT
FOAMING INSURANCE
CAL STAT
NPH-KLENZ
COVERAGE 256
VESTA-FOAM

VESTAL TEC

ICDS

KLENZYME
LOCK-KLENZ
H-KLENZ
CAGE-KLENZ
CALGOCIDE 14
ALCARE PLUS
ALSA-KLENZ

BILL EVANS-KLENZ
CIP DESIGN

#40109304 .4

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1,211,201
1,214,612
1,224,777
1,226,436
1,232,436
1.232,437
1,234,238
1,237,375
1,248,074
1,256,584
1.302.370
1,304,552
1,310,689
1,335,071
1,373,327
1,373,355
1,376,796
1,376,797
1,400,360
1,484,952
1,574,140
1,591,622
1,681,581
1,701,343
1,711,085
1,714,582
1,731,983
1,735,591

-3-

REGISTRATION DATE

19821005
19821102
19830125
19830208
19830329
19830329
19830412
19830510
19830816
19831108
19841030
19841113
19841225
19850514
19851203
19851203
19860107
19860107
19860708
19880419
19900102
19900417
19920331
19920721

" 19920901

19920908
19921110
19921124
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TRADEMARK
HINGE-FREE
ALKA-KLENZ
S-KLENZ
PROCESS NPD
VESPORE
DA-7645

—

TRADEMARK
CIP 220
COVERAGE
PACE
SPOR-KLENZ

MASTER CLUB

ADI-ZYME
PRIMA-KARE
MAXIDERM
SEPTIHOL
IDO-KARE
LABKLENZ

COVERAGE PLUS
COVERAGE PLUS NPD

PROCESS LOS
FOAM 140
GP CLEANER
CP-303

CP-303
PROCESS IDS
SPOT-KLENZ

#40109304 .4

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1,735,920
1,760,551
1,779,439
1,834,296
1,951,531
1,993,573

APPLICATION NUMBER

011536
75/159063
999999
098596
479871
606232
527317
689297
709772
718690
72/9936
729937
729938
729940
729941
729942
729944
729945
730011
730007

-4-

REGISTRATION DATE

19921201
19930323
19930629
19940503
19960123
19960813

APPLICATION DATE

19960903

19900919
19940118
19941213
19940523
19950616
19950801
19950817
19950915
19950915
19950915
19950915
19950915
19950915
19950915
19950915
19950916
19950918
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TRADEMARK
PROCESS LPH ST
PROCESS ODS
LPH AG
CIP-100

CIP 150

CIP 200

CIP 300

CIP 300

FOAM 240

CIP ADDITIVE
MIRAGE
CV-TEC
ENVIROSAN
INSTRUCARE
INSTRUTEC
MAXIDERM
KINDEX
KINDEX
CRITI-KLENZ
BUG SCOUT
GLOW FINDER
C-A KLENZ
Cv

AMBICIDE PLUS
AMBICIDE NS
AMBICIDE 68

#40109304.4

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER
730008

730009
730010
736230
731033
731302
731303
731035
731036
731034
001698
032782
032778
032776
032777
032783
041019
041020
053959
75/079490
75/079491
75/101327
75/118393
75/133788
75/133789
75/133790

REGISTRATION DATE

19950918
19950918
19950918
19950919
19950919
19950919
19950919
19950919
19950919
19950919
19951004
19951214
19951214
19951214
19951214
19951214
19960105
19960105
19960206
19960327
19960327
19960509
19960613
19960715
19960715
19960715
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