"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number: EL530597121US

Date of Deposit: March 14, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington,

D.C. 20231

Diane M. Jacquinot

03-30-2001



101653305

TRADEMARKS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE REGISTRATION OF

E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, INC.

FOR

1 STROKE ENVIRON

(And two additional marks)

REGISTRATION NO.

903,595

REGISTERED

December 1, 1970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

MED 8 1139

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

March 14, 2001

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Dear Sir,

Please record the attached assignment document.

1. Name of conveying party:

E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, INC.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

CALGON VESTAL, INC. 5960 Heisley Road Mentor, OH 44060

A Delaware corporation

03/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000285 900F05

01 FC:461

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date: December 19, 1996

4. Registration Numbers:

1 STROKE ENVIRON Reg. No. 903,595 SAFE 'N SURE Reg. No. 1,020,292 SOFT 'N SURE Reg. No. 1,224,777

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Sandra M. Koenig, Esq. Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue; Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

6. Total number of registrations involved:

Three (3)

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$90.00

8. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy s a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

Date: March 14, 2001

Sandra M. Koenig 2 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland OH 44114-251

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Ten (10)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS is made as of December 19, 1996, from E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), to Calgon Vestal, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks which were registered in, and pending trademark applications which were filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on Annex A attached hereto (the "U.S. Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 26, 1996, between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "Agreement"), the Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademarks, together with certain of the assets held by the Assignor and Calgon Vestal Laboratories, Inc. primarily for use in the business of manufacturing and selling health care infection control and contamination control products; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring certain assets to which the pending trademark applications pertain pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

#40109304.4

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, all of the right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, of Assignor in, to or arising under the U.S. Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions of the U.S. Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the U.S. Trademarks, and the registrations and applications of U.S. Trademarks identified on Annex A, in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 19th day of December, 1996.

E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, INC.

Name

Title:

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Witness:

#40109304.4

-2-

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this May of December, 1996, before me, a Notary Public duly commissioned, qualified and acting, within and for the said County and State, appeared in person the within named May A, May to me personally known, who stated that he/she is the _______ of E.R. Squibb & Sons, Inc. and is duly authorized in that capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name and on behalf of said corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that he/she has so signed, executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this Lyunday of December, 1996.

Notary Public)

DORRIS MAE CUNNINGHAM
Notary Public, State of Now York
No. 24-4951133
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires May 15, 19

#40109304.4

Annex A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
VESTAL	190,608	19241014
VESTAL	191,634	19241111
SEPTISOL (STYLIZED)	245,239	19280807
BACTERGENT	354,767	19380222
AMERSE (STYLIZED)	426,932	19470121
VES-PHENE	637,547	19561120
VESPRAY (STYLIZED)	640,854	19570205
SUPERGLO	661,463	19580506
MAXADE	663.584	19580624
HI-LEVEL	683,775	19590818
VESTASOL	721,707	19610919
POT N PAN	733,984	19620703
POWER-CLOR	741,043	19621120
ENVIRON	746,348	19630305
SUM-TOTIL	764,440	19640204
STAPHENE	806,186	19660329
1-STROKE VES-PHENE	835,255	19670912
VESTA-GLOSS	836,517	19671010
VESCO-SEAL	841,884	19680109
VESCO-LITE	843,478	19680206
LOTION GLO	851,195	19680618
INSTAMATIC	863,804	19690121
STERIGARD	864,438	19690204
VESTA-BRITE	879,643	19691028
VESTA-FOAM	880,298	19691111
VESTAL 1776	880,707	19691118

#40109304.4

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
1 STROKE ENVIRON	903,595	19701201
MP-1	930,774	19720314
SEPTI-SOFT	949,500	19721226
LPH (STYLIZED)	965,331	19730731
ENVIROQUAT	1,016,684	19750729
SAFE 'N SURE	1,020,292	19750916
RESOLVE	1,022,378	19751014
VIS	1,028,355	19751230
BU-711	1,041,799	19760622
CONCRELOK	1,088,447	19780404
T.B.Q.	1,093,558	19780620
CRYOSAN	1,101,169	19780905
DRI'N SHINE	1,105,022	19781031
MIRAGE	1,112,077	19790130
ALCARE (STYLIZED)	1,126,654	19791113
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (A CARTOON CHARACTER OF A DROWNING GERM)	1,132,430	19800401
VESTA-POWER	1,135,416	19800520
VESTAL	1,161,554	19810721
CALGOMATIC	1,161,753	19810721
VESTAL	1,176,765	19811110
INSTRU-KLENZ	1,180,775	19811208
WASH YOUR HANDS- DROWN A GERM	1,181,572	19811208
VESTALENE	1,183,440	19811229
VESTA-SYDE	1,183,442	19811229
VESTAL HWQ	1,184,424	19820105
THANX	1,205,110	19820817

#40109304.4 -2-

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MANU-KLENZ	1,211,201	19821005
TRI-QUAT	1,214,612	19821102
SOFT 'N SURE	1,224,777	19830125
VESTAL INSURANCE	1,226,436	19830208
GLASS-KLENZ	1,232,436	19830329
KART-KLENZ	1,232,437	19830329
POWDER KEG (STYLIZED)	1,234,238	19830412
SYSTEM 1200	1,237,375	19830510
KINDEST KARE	1,248,074	19830816
LAB-FRESH	1,256,584	19831108
ACUTE-KARE	1.302,370	19841030
LOTION SOFT	1,304,552	19841113
FOAMING INSURANCE	1,310,689	19841225
CAL STAT	1,335,071	19850514
NPH-KLENZ	1,373,327	19851203
COVERAGE 256	1,373,355	19851203
VESTA-FOAM	1,376,796	19860107
VESTAL TEC	1,376,797	19860107
ICDS	1,400,360	19860708
KLENZYME	1,484,952	19880419
LOCK-KLENZ	1,574,140	19900102
H-KLENZ	1,591,622	19900417
CAGE-KLENZ	1,681,581	19920331
CALGOCIDE 14	1,701,343	19920721
ALCARE PLUS	1,711,085	19920901
ALSA-KLENZ	1,714,582	19920908
BILL EVANS-KLENZ	1,731,983	19921110
CIP DESIGN	1,735,591	19921124

#40109304.4 -3-

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
HINGE-FREE	1,735,920	19921201
ALKA-KLENZ	1,760,551	19930323
S-KLENZ	1,779,439	19930629
PROCESS NPD	1,834,296	19940503
VESPORE	1,951,531	19960123
DA-7645	1,993,573	19960813
-		
<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
CIP 220	011536	
COVERAGE	75/159063	19960903
PACE	999999	
SPOR-KLENZ	098596	19900919
MASTER CLUB	479871	19940118
ADI-ZYME	606232	19941213
PRIMA-KARE	527317	19940523
MAXIDERM	689297	19950616
SEPTIHOL	709772	19950801
IDO-KARE	718690	19950817
LABKLENZ	72/9936	19950915
COVERAGE PLUS	729937	19950915
COVERAGE PLUS NPD	729938	19950915
PROCESS LOS	729940	19950915
FOAM 140	729941	19950915
GP CLEANER	729942	19950915
CP-303	729944	19950915
CP-303	729945	19950915
PROCESS IDS	730011	19950916
SPOT-KLENZ	730007	19950918

#40109304.4 -4-

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PROCESS LPH ST	730008	19950918
PROCESS ODS	730009	19950918
LPH AG	730010	19950918
CIP-100	736230	19950919
CIP 150	731033	19950919
CIP 200	731302	19950919
CIP 300	731303	19950919
CIP 300	731035	19950919
FOAM 240	731036	19950919
CIP ADDITIVE	731034	19950919
MIRAGE	001698	19951004
CV-TEC	032782	19951214
ENVIROSAN	032778	19951214
INSTRUCARE	032776	19951214
INSTRUTEC	032777	19951214
MAXIDERM	032783	19951214
KINDEX	041019	19960105
KINDEX	O41020	19960105
CRITI-KLENZ	053959	19960206
BUG SCOUT	75/079490	19960327
GLOW FINDER	75/079491	19960327
C-A KLENZ	75/101327	19960509
CV	75/118393	19960613
AMBICIDE PLUS	75/133788	19960715
AMBICIDE NS	75/133789	19960715
AMBICIDE 68	75/133790	19960715

#40109304.4

-5-